resolution no. 79-80

WHEREAS, this nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 and authority is under said act, and

WHEREAS; the Constitution and Bylaws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the tribe, and tribal members, and

WHEREAS; the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes has created a workable established body known as the Fort Berthold Housing Authority by Ordinance #62-1 and reaffirming Resolution #76-241 to construct and manage low-income public housing, and

WHEREAS; the Fort Berthold Housing Authority is in need of lands to further its building programs.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; by the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes to lease to the Fort Berthold Housing Authority for forty (40) years the following described tribal lands:

SE¹, of Sec. 25, T152N, R90W, Block 27 (including Lots 1 thru 11) and Block 28 (including Lots 1 thru 5 and Lots 7 thru 10)

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

·	
I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 11 members, of whom 7 constitute a quorum were present at a	
Dated this 1th day of 1	<u>- </u>
ATTEST:	2 / Cir Mancher
Snotin S. Dillette	Secretary, Tribal Business Council Three Affiliated Tribes
Suptin S. Dillette Chairman, Tribal Business Council	Secretary, Tribal Business Council

Three Affiliated Tribes